Remeasurements of the net defined benefit liability
Actuarial (gains) / losses obligation
f.  Amounts recognised in the Balance Sheet
Present Value of Obligation as at year end
Fair Value of Plan Assets as at year end

Unfunded Net Liability recognised in the Balance Sheet disclosed under Long Term Provisions
and Short Term Provisions (Refer Note 16 and 22)

 Year ended
March 31, 2019

 Year ended
March 31, 2019

17.13  15.92
17.13  15.92

7.80% 7.70%

 19.00

 24.49

 1.37

 (24.49)

 (3.21)

 24.49

 24.49

 24.49

 30.54

 7.79  6.29

 1.83

 (30.54)

 -   1.04

 (3.58)

 30.54

 30.54

(% p.a.) (% p.a.)

6.00% 6.00%

 6.29

-

-

 24.49

 1.04

 7.79

-

 1.83

 (3.58)

 (30.54)

 (3.58)

-

 30.54

 1.37

 (3.21)

 (24.49)

 (3.21)

-

 24.49

-

 30.54

 9.63  8.70

-

(INR in Lakhs)

105

THE BYKE HOSPITALITY LIMITED | ANNUAL REPORT 2019

(INR in Lakhs)

a. Gratuity

A quantitative sensitivity analysis for significant assumption as at March 31, 2019 and March 31, 2018 are as shown below:

IV. Risk Exposure

Through its defined benefit plans, the Company is exposed to a number of risks, the most significant of which are detailed:

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2019

Particulars

Change in Discount Rate

Increase/ (Decrease) in Present Value of Obligations

Change in Salary Escalation Rate

Increase/ (Decrease) in Present Value of Obligations

 March 31, 2019

+ 0.5%

- 0.5% + 0.5% -0.5%+ 0.5%

- 0.5% + 0.5% - 0.5%

 (1.87)

 (1.65)  1.60  (1.42) 1.75

 2.08  (1.90)  1.71

 March 31, 2018

Interest risk A decrease in the market yields in the government bond will increase the plan liability.

The present value of defined benefit plan liability is calculated using a discount rate which is
determined by reference to the best estimate of the mortality of plan participants both during and
after employment. An increase in the life expectancy of the plan participants will increase the plan’s
liability.

The present value of defined benefit plan liability is calculated using a discount rate which is
determined by reference to the future salaries of plan participants. As such, an increase in the salary